
823-2054	 p. 1Jul	 14 16 11:37a Re~nolds 

KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE ioleCEIVED 

July 25,2016 JUL 142016 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATH:s .
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONGSvernmental EthICS Commission 

A.	 Name of Committee: Saline County Republican Central Committee 

Address: PO Box 2513 

City and Zip Code: Salina, KS 67401 

This is a (check one): Party Committee __ Political CommitteeL 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2016 through July 21, 2016) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2) 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) 

. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

674.06 

1871.77 

2545.83 

2121.96 

423.87 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this docum~ent?r ~n document is a class A misdemeanor."i~tenlionally filing ~ 

7115/2016	 ". ~~j U ~, ~'Lf'0.". 
Date	 gna re of Treasurer 

GEe Form Rev, 2016 
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SCHEDULE A
 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS
 

Saline County Republican Central Committee 
(Name ofParly Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or Other 
CheckCu.h Loan E fund. 

"'Qii;"Cr"" Receipt 

Miscerraneous Passed hat at meeting 
02/23/16 $200.00./ ./ 

Miscellaneous Caucus Fundraising 
03/07/16 $820.00./ ./ 

Bank Interest Interest 
06/29/16 $0.77./ 

Miscellaneous GOP Picnic meals 
07/11/16 $851.00./ .f 

$1,871.77 
Subtotal This Page 

Complete jf last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 20rSummary) $0.00 

Page __ of__ 
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SCHEDULE C
 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
 

Saline County Republican Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Purpose of Expenditure 

H independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of SJOO is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Amount 

02/23/16 
County Inn & Suites 
2760 S 9th St 
Salina. KS 67401 

Room rental for meeting $75.00 

03/01116 

03/02/16 

Clarke Sanders 
2096 Leland Way 
Salina, KS 67401 

Central High School 
Salina, KS 67401 

Reimbursement for Caucus red cards 

Rental for Caucus 

$112.52 

$390.00 

03/05/16 

03/05/16 

Carol Lee Donuts 
104 S 5th St 
Salina, KS 67401 

Sean Kuhman 
Salina. KS 67401 

Refreshments for Caucus 

Security for Caucus 

$152.62 

$22.50 

03/05/16 

03109116 

03/09/16 

03/09/16 

07/11/16 

Copy Co 
2346 Planet Ave 
Salina. KS 67401 

Clarke Sanders 
2096 Leland Way 
Salina, KS 67401 

1st Choice Security LLC 
2008 Lewis 
Salina, KS 67401 

Linda Reynolds 
825 S Santa Fe 
Salina, KS 67401 

The City 
PO Box 1332 
Salina, KS 67402 

D 

g 

Caucus additional ballots 

Reimbursement for Caucus ballots 

Security for Caucus 

Reimbursement for coffee pot rental & index cards for 
Caucus 

GOP Picnic room rental 

$50.41 

$33.06 

$99.00 

$31.44 

5200.00 

Subtotal This Page 
$1,166.55 

Page __ of~_~ 
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SCHEDULE C
 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
 

Saline County Republican Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

To Whom Expenditure is Made 
Purpose of Expenditure 

Amount 
If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

07/12/16 
Hickory Hut 
1617 W Crawford 
Salina, KS 67401 

Food for GOP Picnic 
$934.41 

07/25/16 
Bennington State Bank 
2130 S Ohio 
Salina, KS 67401 

Bank charges for this period 
$21.00 

Subtotal This Page 
$955.41 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 

$2,121.96 

Page __ of__~. 


