#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

# RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

July 25, 2016

JUL 14 2016

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE'S Governmental Ethics Commission SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee: Saline County Republican Central Committee	
Address: PO Box 2513	
City and Zip Code: Salina, KS 67401	
This is a (check one):  Party Committee Political Comm	nittee
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Re	eport
C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016)	
1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	674.06
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	4094 99
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	0404.00
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has be and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misde	that the intentional
7/15/2016  Date  Signature of Treasurer	SEC Form Pay 2016

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Saline County Republican Central Committee
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	Date of Contributor Than \$150	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
02/23/16	Miscellaneous	Passed hat at meeting	<b>✓</b>	✓			\$200.00
03/07/16	Miscellaneous	Caucus Fundraising	<b>✓</b>	1			\$820.00
06/29/16	Bank Interest	Interest				<b>✓</b>	\$0.77
07/11/16	Miscellaneous	GOP Picnic meals	✓	✓			\$851.00
			ļ 				
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,871.77

### Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$0.00

Page of	Page	of
---------	------	----

#### **SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS**

Saline County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
02/23/16	County Inn & Suites 2760 S 9th St Salina, KS 67401	Room rental for meeting	\$75.00
03/01/16	Clarke Sanders 2096 Leland Way Salina, KS 67401	Reimbursement for Caucus red cards	\$112.52
03/02/16	Central High School Salina, KS 67401	Rental for Caucus	\$390.00
03/05/16	Carol Lee Donuts 104 S 5th St Salina, KS 67401	Refreshments for Caucus	\$152.62
03/05/16	Sean Kuhman Salina, KS 67401	Security for Caucus	\$22.50
03/05/16	Copy Co 2346 Planet Ave Salina, KS 67401	Caucus additional ballots	\$50.41
03/09/16	Clarke Sanders 2096 Leland Way Salina, KS 67401	Reimbursement for Caucus ballots	\$33.06
03/09/16	1st Choice Security LLC 2008 Lewis Salina, KS 67401	Security for Caucus	\$99.00
03/09/16	Linda Reynolds 825 S Santa Fe Salina, KS 67401	Reimbursement for coffee pot rental & index cards for Caucus	\$31.44
07/11/16	The City PO Box 1332 Salina, KS 67402	GOP Picnic room rental	\$200.00
<del></del> -	Subtotal This Page		\$1,166.55

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_

## SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Saline	County	/ Rer	ublican	Central	Committee
Janie	Ogunt	11/01	Jublican	Central	COMMITTEE

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address		
07/12/16	Hickory Hut 1617 W Crawford Salina, KS 67401	Food for GOP Picnic	\$934.41
07/25/16	Bennington State Bank 2130 S Ohio Salina, KS 67401	Bank charges for this period	\$21.00
.,			
<del>-</del>			
	Subtotal This Page		\$955.41

### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$2,121.96

~	
Page	ot